
Local Suppliers  
 

Here are a few local suppliers that I have worked with over my years as a wedding planner.  
 
Babysitters		
Rock	up	&	Play		 	 	 	 	 01453	511677		 	 	 www.rockupandplay.com	
Star	Guests	 	 	 	 	 	 01275	542142		 	 	 www.starguests.com		
Elf	Sitters		 	 	 	 	 	 01666	860171		 	 	 www.elfsitters.co.uk		
	
Balloons	
Giant	Card	&	Balloon	Company	 	 	 01453	757883		 	 	 www.giantcard.com		
	
Beauticians		
Millie	Lock		 	 	 	 	 	 07890	409841	
Calcot	Manor	Spa	 	 	 	 	 01666	891232		 	 	 www.calcotspa.co.uk	 	 	 	 	 	
Pink	Orchid		 	 	 	 	 	 07795	341226		 	 	 www.pinkorchids.co.uk		
	
Cakes	
Heidi’s	Cakes		 	 	 	 	 	 07933	786684		 	 	 www.heidiscakes.co.uk		
Cherish	Cakes	by	Katherine	Edwards			 	 01454	269243		 	 	 www.cherishcakes.co.uk		
The	organic	cake	company		 	 	 	 01179	273954		 	 	 www.toccc.co.uk		
	
Car	Hire		
Vintage	Cadillac	Services	 	 	 	 01453	833331	
Alex	Cars	 	 	 	 	 	 01285	653985		 	 	 www.alexcars.co.uk	 	
LAC	Executive	cars	 	 	 	 	 01666	503766		 	 	 www.lacexecutivechauffeurs.co.uk	
	
	
	
	



	
	
	
Our	chosen	Caterers	we	recommend	at	Drakestone	House		
Napier	Catering	 	 	 	 	 01454	415716		 	 	 www.napiercatering.co.uk	
Berry	Blue	Catering		 	 	 	 	 01453	790669		 	 	 www.berry-blue.co.uk	
	
	
Chocolate	fountains		
Choc	Falls		 	 	 	 	 	 07973	491289		 	 	 www.chocfalls.com		
	
Disco	/	Bands	
Cotswold	Discos		 	 	 	 	 075157	42155		 	 	 www.cotswolddiscos.co.uk	
Alternative	Music	&	Events	company		 	 01453	825630		 	 	 www.alternativemec.com		
The	Moon	loungers	 	 	 	 	 07767	413684		 	 	 www.themoonloungers.com		
Dancin	Easy		 	 	 	 	 	 01242	236620		 	 	 www.dancineasy.co.uk		
Hetty	Peglers	Tump	Ceilidh	band		 	 	 01242	232126	
The	Revue																																																																										07886	531	466																																								www.therevuemusic.com	
	
Florists	
Abbie	Wand		 	 	 	 	 	 07798	606928		 	 	 abbiewand@yahoo.co.uk		
Bella	&	Fifi	 	 	 	 	 	 07505	841528		 	 	 www.bellafififlowers.co.uk		
Organic	Blooms	 	 	 	 	 07766	023921		 	 	 www.organicblooms.co.uk		 	 	 	
	
	
Furniture/Crockery	Hire	 	 	 	 	 	
Gloucester	event	hire		 	 	 	 01452	520559		 	 	 www.gloseventhire.co.uk		
R&R	catering	hire	 	 	 	 	 01242	820100		 	 	 www.rrhire.co.uk	
Bristol	Vintage		 	 	 	 	 07791	898650		 www.bristolvintage.co.uk	
	



	
	
	
	
Hairdressers		
Kirsty	Smith	 	 	 	 	 	 07854538695	 	 	 	 	
	
Local	Spa		
Calcot	Spa		 	 	 	 	 	 01666		890391	 	 	 www.calcot.co/calcot-spa/	
	 	 	
Magicians	
Darren	Campbell	 	 	 	 	 07713	413940		 	 	 www.darrencampbellmagic.co.uk		
	
Musicians	
Claire	Dibble	Harpist	 	 	 	 	 07989	970636	
Chris	Finch	Guitarist		 	 	 	 	 01453	547167	
Just	the	two	of	us		 	 	 	 	 01242	236620		 	 	 www.saxandguitar.co.uk		
	
Photo	Booths:	
Groovy	Booths		 	 	 	 	 0800	6120331		 	 	 www.groovybooth.com		
Penny	Lane	Vintage		 	 	 	 	 07967	292159		 	 	 www.pennylanevintage.com		
	
	
Photographers		
Kate	Brown	 	 	 	 	 	 07818	074312		 																											www.karebrownphotography.co.uk	 
Jo	Hansford	 	 	 	 	 	 01179	535801		 	 	 www.johansfordphotography.com	
Bullit	Photography		 	 	 	 													07966	661146		 	 	 www.bullitphotography.co.uk	
Steve	Selby		 	 	 	 	 	 01453	450989		 	 	 www.steveselbyphotography.co.uk	
	
	



	
	
	
	
Taxis	
Jenkins	Taxis		 	 	 	 	 	 01453	542346		 	 	 www.jenkinstaxis.com		
Omega	Private	Hire		 	 	 	 	 07775	660297		 	 	 www.omegaprivatehire.co.uk		
Coombe	Valley	Private	Hire		 	 	 	 07789	758137	
Bailey	Cars	 	 	 	 	 	 07500	416416		 	 	 www.baileycars.co.uk		
Direct	Taxi	 	 	 	 	 	 01453	757677	
	
Toastmaster	
Dave	Stallworthy	 	 	 	 	 01454	321694	
David	Read		 	 	 	 	 	 01934	513489	
	
	
Video		
Ever	After	Video	Productions			 	 	 07966	470280		 	 	 www.everaftervideos.com		 	 	 	
The	Wedding	Cut		 	 	 	 	 01793	750025		 	 	 www.theweddingcut.com		
	


